PŘÍKAZ K ZACHOVÁNÍ LETOVÉ
ZPŮSOBILOSTI
ÚŘAD PRO CIVILNÍ LETECTVÍ
ČESKÁ REPUBLIKA
Sekce technická
letiště Ruzyně, 160 08 Praha 6
tel: 233320922, fax: 220562270
 Číslo: 2007-0286

Type Approval Holder’s Name :
AIRBUS
Type/Model designation(s) :
A318, A319, A320, A321 aircraft
TCDS Number : EASA A.064
Foreign AD : Not applicable
Supersedure : None
ATA 33 Lights – Instrument & Panel Integral Lighting – Emergency
Lighting for Stand-By Instruments - Modification
Manufacturer(s): AIRBUS (formerly AIRBUS INDUSTRIE)
Applicability: AIRBUS aircraft A318, A319, A320, A321, all certified models, all serial
numbers, fitted with classical standby instruments installed by AIRBUS
modification 20011 or 21999 in production or by AIRBUS Service Bulletin
(SB) A320-34-1280 in service except aircraft:
- fitted with ISIS equipment installed by AIRBUS modification 27620 in
production, or by SB A320-34-1261 or SB A320-34-1372 in service,
or
- having received AIRBUS modification 37329 or 37330 in production
or SB A320-33-1057 in service.
Reason: Some operators have reported occurrences of loss of the AC BUS 1 with
subsequent loss of the AC ESS BUS and DC ESS BUS resulting in the loss
of 5 upper Display Units and the loss of integral lighting. In this situation flight
crew have reported concerns in reading the standby instruments when the